

## RESOLUTION NO.\_\_\_\_

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF THE RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF PLACER FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF COLLABORATIVE AND REGIONAL HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES IN THE TAHOE/TRUCKEE AREA

WHEREAS, since 2008, Placer and Nevada Counties have collaborated on a successful partnership to best serve the Tahoe/Truckee area; and

WHEREAS, this partnership includes sharing a Nevada County Program Manager with Placer County to foster a more cohesive approach to the development and implementation of health and human services in the area; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to continue this arrangement for the Nevada County Truckee HHSA Program Manager to provide twenty (20) hours per week of consultative / program management services to Placer, and Placer is agreeing to reimburse Nevada County 50% of all paid hours (inclusive of actual hours worked and paid leave time), plus related approved expenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that the Agreement by and between the County of Nevada and the County of Placer, pertaining to Nevada County providing consultative/program management services for the development of collaborative and regional Health and Human Services in the Tahoe/Truckee area for the term of January 1, 2019 through June 30, 2019, up to a maximum payable amount of \$60,995 be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board is authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funds to be deposited into revenue account: 1589-50101-491-1000/458010.